Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

* Incumbent

Dianne
Feinstein*
DEM

468,456
81.9%

409
64.1%

7,051
40.8%

43,681
49.3%

8,878
41.6%

2,482
43.3%

300,194
70.1%

4,065
47.4%

35,776
41.3%

129,267
51.1%

3,520
39.0%

36,162
65.0%

25,342
67.2%

3,333
42.6%

92,252
42.3%

13,304
42.6%

13,543
59.0%

3,150
29.9%

2,183,654
71.5%

15,997
41.1%

105,153
80.1%

3,551
40.3%

24,254
70.3%

Elizabeth
Emken
REP

103,313
18.1%

229
35.9%

10,232
59.2%

44,981
50.7%

12,479
58.4%

3,253
56.7%

128,310
29.9%

4,502
52.6%

50,820
58.7%

123,499
48.9%

5,515
61.0%

19,437
35.0%

12,346
32.8%

4,494
57.4%

125,906
57.7%

17,916
57.4%

9,424
41.0%

7,390
70.1%

868,924
28.5%

22,942
58.9%

26,105
19.9%

5,268
59.7%

10,224
29.7%

United States Senator

23



Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

* Incumbent

Dianne
Feinstein*
DEM

32,955
55.0%

1,188
30.1%

2,600
52.0%

84,585
69.6%

37,122
66.5%

25,495
50.4%

515,902
47.5%

68,599
41.4%

4,162
42.8%

327,698
51.9%

302,078
60.7%

11,389
61.1%

298,067
54.0%

622,781
54.4%

305,126
88.5%

113,706
57.0%

62,216
50.8%

213,503
77.2%

93,921
59.6%

454,647
72.9%

91,109
78.2%

27,155
36.5%

677
38.6%

Elizabeth
Emken
REP

27,000
45.0%

2,761
69.9%

2,404
48.0%

36,930
30.4%

18,682
33.5%

25,078
49.6%

570,574
52.5%

97,139
58.6%

5,560
57.2%

303,651
48.1%

195,412
39.3%

7,255
38.9%

253,433
46.0%

521,884
45.6%

39,589
11.5%

85,787
43.0%

60,262
49.2%

62,979
22.8%

63,599
40.4%

168,722
27.1%

25,463
21.8%

47,184
63.5%

1,078
61.4%

United States Senator
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Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

* Incumbent

Dianne
Feinstein*
DEM

8,196
42.0%

98,251
66.0%

154,892
73.7%

78,470
51.8%

12,395
41.2%

8,349
37.0%

2,658
47.5%

42,395
42.9%

10,336
42.8%

171,483
54.4%

49,148
67.7%

7,896
41.0%

7,864,624
62.5%

Elizabeth
Emken
REP

11,334
58.0%

50,634
34.0%

55,256
26.3%

73,060
48.2%

17,715
58.8%

14,241
63.0%

2,943
52.5%

56,499
57.1%

13,823
57.2%

143,603
45.6%

23,468
32.3%

11,376
59.0%

4,713,887
37.5%

United States Senator
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