United States Senator

	Dianne Feinstein* DEM	Elizabeth Emken REP
Alameda	468,456	103,313
Percent	81.9%	18.1%
Alpine	409	229
Percent	64.1%	35.9%
Amador	7,051	10,232
Percent	40.8%	59.2%
Butte	43,681	44,981
Percent	49.3%	50.7%
Calaveras	8,878	12,479
Percent	41.6%	58.4%
Colusa	2,482	3,253
Percent	43.3%	56.7%
Contra Costa	300,194	128,310
Percent	70.1%	29.9%
Del Norte	4,065	4,502
Percent	47.4%	52.6%
El Dorado	35,776	50,820
Percent	41.3%	58.7%
Fresno	129,267	123,499
Percent	51.1%	48.9%
Glenn	3,520	5,515
Percent	39.0%	61.0%
Humboldt	36,162	19,437
Percent	65.0%	35.0%
Imperial	25,342	12,346
Percent	67.2%	32.8%
Inyo	3,333	4,494
Percent	42.6%	57.4%
Kern	92,252	125,906
Percent	42.3%	57.7%
Kings	13,304	17,916
Percent	42.6%	57.4%
Lake	13,543	9,424
Percent	59.0%	41.0%
Lassen	3,150	7,390
Percent	29.9%	70.1%
Los Angeles	2,183,654	868,924
Percent	71.5%	28.5%
Madera	15,997	22,942
Percent	41.1%	58.9%
Marin	105,153	26,105
Percent	80.1%	19.9%
Mariposa	3,551	5,268
Percent	40.3%	59.7%
Mendocino	24,254	10,224
Percent	70.3%	29.7%

* Incumbent 23

United States Senator

Dianne	Elizabeth
Feinstein*	Emken
DEM	REP
32,955	27,000
55.0%	45.0%
1,188	2,761
30.1%	69.9%
2,600	2,404
52.0%	48.0%
84,585	36,930
69.6%	30.4%
37,122	18,682
66.5%	33.5%
25,495	25,078
50.4%	49.6%
515,902	570,574
47.5%	52.5%
68,599	97,139
41.4%	58.6%
4,162	5,560
42.8%	57.2%
327,698	303,651
51.9%	48.1%
302,078	195,412
60.7%	39.3%
11,389	7,255
61.1%	38.9%
298,067	253,433
54.0%	46.0%
622,781	521,884
54.4%	45.6%
305,126	39,589
88.5%	11.5%
113,706	85,787
57.0%	43.0%
62,216	60,262
50.8%	49.2%
213,503	62,979
77.2%	22.8%
93,921	63,599
59.6%	40.4%
454,647	168,722
72.9%	27.1%
91,109	25,463
78.2%	21.8%
27,155	47,184
36.5%	63.5%
677	1,078
38.6%	61.4%
	Feinstein* DEM 32,955 55.0% 1,188 30.1% 2,600 52.0% 84,585 69.6% 37,122 66.5% 25,495 50.4% 515,902 47.5% 68,599 41.4% 4,162 42.8% 327,698 51.9% 302,078 60.7% 11,389 61.1% 298,067 54.0% 622,781 54.4% 305,126 88.5% 113,706 57.0% 62,216 50.8% 213,503 77.2% 93,921 59.6% 454,647 72.9% 91,109 78.2% 27,155 36.5% 677

* Incumbent 24

United States Senator

	Dianne Feinstein* DEM	Elizabeth Emken REP
Siskiyou	8,196	11,334
Percent	42.0%	58.0%
Solano	98,251	50,634
Percent	66.0%	34.0%
Sonoma	154,892	55,256
Percent	73.7%	26.3%
Stanislaus	78,470	73,060
Percent	51.8%	48.2%
Sutter	12,395	17,715
Percent	41.2%	58.8%
Tehama	8,349	14,241
Percent	37.0%	63.0%
Trinity	2,658	2,943
Percent	47.5%	52.5%
Tulare	42,395	56,499
Percent	42.9%	57.1%
Tuolumne	10,336	13,823
Percent	42.8%	57.2%
Ventura	171,483	143,603
Percent	54.4%	45.6%
Yolo	49,148	23,468
Percent	67.7%	32.3%
Yuba	7,896	11,376
Percent	41.0%	59.0%
State Totals	7,864,624	4,713,887
Percent	62.5%	37.5%

* Incumbent 25